FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/13/2023 12:00:00 AM

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth to hold groundbreaking event for Harbor Drive seawall construction project on Monday BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

City of Duluth to hold groundbreaking event for Harbor Drive seawall construction project on Monday, October 16

Monday, October 16, 2023 | 1:30 PM | On Harbor Drive, directly behind the DECC

[DULUTH, MN] The City of Duluth invites the media and public to a groundbreaking and media event behind the DECC on Harbor Drive at 1:30 PM on Monday, October 16. Mayor Emily Larson, City of Duluth staff, and community partners will join together break ground on the construction of the Harbor Drive seawall project. Speakers will include Mayor Larson and city staff, as well as representatives from community partner agencies.

A press release will follow the media event.